-10°C ~ +70°C (Operating)
-40°C ~ +70°C (Storage)
(non-condensing environment)
Motor Structure: Shaded Pole Induction Motor
Motor Protection: Impedance Protection
25°C  50,000 Hours
EMINEBEA.COM
Units: inch

TABLE OF CONTENTS Pages 59-70
Page
Part Numbering System 60
Common Specifications 61
Agency Approvals 61
Panel Cut-outs 61
Product Series Size (mm) AirFlow (m3/hr) Page
2412PS Series 60sq x 30 15.6 62
3110PS Series 80sq x 25 33.6 63
3115PS Series 80sq x 38 54.0 64
3610PS Series 92sq x 25 59.0 65
4710PS Series 119sq x 25 120.0 66
4715FS Series 119sq x 38 153.0 67
4715MS Series 119sq x 38 174.0 68
5915PC Series ∅172x150x38 360.0 70
AC Axial  Fans
24 31 36 47 59
60mm 80mm 92mm 119mm 150mm
Part Numbering System
Frame Size1
10 12 15
25mm 30mm 38mm
Frame Thickness2
P: Series, M: Series
F: Series
Series3
S: Shaded-pole  C: Capacitor-run
Motor Function4
10 12 20 22 23 24
100V 115V 200V 220V 230V 240V
Input Voltage 5
W: Lead Wires, T: Terminal
Termination6
B: Ball Bearing
Bearing7
0<1<2<3<4<5
Speed Class8
0: Impedance Protected
A: Thermal Protected
Special Control Function9 Product Number10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11-- -
47 15 P S 12 T B 2 0 A 00-- -
A: Standard Model B: Standard Model D: Custom Casing K: Frameless
115V, 230V, 240V 100V, 200V, 220V 115V, 230V